Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 327.

An act to amend chapter two hundred and twenty-one
(221) of the General Lazus of eighteen hundred and nine-
ty-seven (1897) entitled: “An act for the preservation,
propagation, protection, taking, use and transportation of
game and fish.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SkorioN 1. Amend section twenty-two (22) to read
as follows:

No person shall catch, take, kill, have in possession or
under contral for any prrpose whatever, any of the fish
hereinafter mentioned within the periods herein limited,
to-wit: ‘

Any variety of trout, between the first day of Septem-
ber and the fifteenth (15th) day of April following, nor
any black, gray, or Oswego bass hetween the first day of
March and the first (1st) day of June following.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage,

Approved April 13, 190T1.

CHAPTER 328.

An oct to provide compensation for clerks of the dis-
brict courf in certain cases.

Be it eracted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Section 1. In all counties containing a population of
twenty-eight thousand (28,000) inhabitants and over,
where the salary of the clerk of the district court is arbi-
trarily fixed at eight hundred (8co0) dollars or less, by
special law, and where such clerk is required by such spe-
cial law to pay over to the county all fees collected as
such clerk, and where such fees do not in any one year
amount to the sald sum of eirhi hundred {8oo) dollars,
such clerks shall hereafter receive and retain all fees col-
lected and received by them as such clerks of the court,
in lieu of said eight hundred (800} dollars annual salary.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.
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